<) | CONCEPTRONIC

KAYNEO1ES

Quick Installation Guide

Schnellinstallationsanleitung
Guide d'Installation Rapide
Guia de Instalacion Rapida
Guida di Installazione Rapida
Gyors Telepitési Utmutato
Szybka Instrukcja Instalacji

Guia de Instalacao Rapida



INSTALLATION

-~

0 OO OO Ol

[TTTTTTTITTTTT

JIT T T T T T TTTT]

o

TIITLITTITTITTT1
[TTT T

I 111
[ T I

SPECIFICATIONS

Compliance

EMV 4.0 Level 1 Specification Certified
PBOC2.0 Level 1 Certified

USB 2.0 Full-Speed, USB-IF Certified
USB-CCID

1SO7816 Class A, B and C (5V/3V/1.8V)
12C memory card, SLE4418, SLE4428,
SLE4432, SLE4442, SLE4436, SLE5536,
SLE6636, AT88SC1608, AT45D041 card
and AT45DB041 card

PC Smart Card Industry Standard -
PC/SC 2.0

Microsoft Smart Card for Windows
Microsoft WHQL Smart Card Reader
requirements

US Federal Information Processing
Standards (FIPS) Publication 201
requirements on smart card reader
interoperability

Connector
USB 2.0, USB-A male

Power Supply/Current
5V/120mA

Operating Temperature
0°C ~50°C

Operating Humidity
20% ~ 90%RH

Dimensions
454 x 164 x 56 mm

Cable Length
1.5m

Weight
6391209

Package Contents
KAYNEO1ES
Quick Installation Guide



English

Congratulations on the purchase of your Conceptronic KAYNEO1ES.

When problems occur, we advise you to visit our support site (go to www.conceptronic.net
and click on 'Support). If you have other questions about your product and cannot find it on
our website, please contact us at: support@conceptronic.net.

For more information about Conceptronic products, please visit the Conceptronic website:
Wwww.conceptronic.net.

System Requirements

® Windows XP/Vista/7/8/10/11

B Mac OS, Linux, Chrome OS

B PC, laptop with available USB port

Installation & Usage
1. Simply plug the KAYNEO1ES's USB connector into an available USB port on your
computer. No driver installation is required.

2. In order to use the smart card reader, you need to install the software from the company
or authority which requires the use a smart card.

Check with the company of government authority which software you need to use to access
their system.

When you insert the smart card in the smart card reader, make sure the chip of the smart
card reader is faced up inserted in the smart card reader.

Safety & Warnings instructions

Read the operating instructions carefully and especially observe the safety information.

If you do not follow the safety instructions and information on proper handling in this

manual, we assume no liability for any resulting personal injury or damage to property.

Such cases will invalidate the warranty/guarantee.

B Keep the device away from water, humidity, fire or hot environments.

B Keep your device and all its parts and accessories out of the reach of small children.

W Do not leave the packaging material lying around carelessly. This may become
dangerous playing material for children.

W Avoid dropping, throwing or crushing the device.

B Do not open, change or damage the device.

B Disconnect the product from the mains before cleaning.

B Clean the product with a dry, fibre-free cloth.

Disposal of waste electrical equipment: Dispose of the product at a
recycling point. Do not dispose of together with household waste. Incorrect
— storage/disposal can harm the environment and/or cause injury.

UK CE / UKCA marking: Conceptronic declares that this product
cA complies with the directives listed in the section 'Declaration of
Conformity'.



Espafiol

iEnhorabuena por la compra de KAYNEO1ES de Conceptronic!

Si encuentra problemas, le aconsejamos que se dirija a nuestra pagina web
www.conceptronic.net y haga clic en 'Support'. Si tiene otras preguntas sobre su producto y
no las encuentra en nuestro sitio web, péngase en contacto con nuestro servicio técnico
por correo electrénico: support@conceptronic.net. Para obtener mas informacién acerca de
productos de Conceptronic, por favor visite el sitio web de Conceptronic:
Wwww.conceptronic.net.

Requisitos del sistema

B Windows XP/Vista/7/8/10/11

B Mac OS, Linux, Chrome OS

B PC, laptop con puerto USB disponible

Instalacion & Utilizacion
1. Simplemente conecta el conector USB de KAYNEOLES a un puerto USB disponible en
tu ordenador. No es necesario instalar ningtin controlador.

2. Para utilizar el lector de tarjetas inteligentes, deberé instalar el software de la empresa u
organismo que requiere el uso de la tarjeta.

Compruebe qué software requiere cada empresa u organismo para poder acceder a sus
servicios por Internet.

Cuando introduzca la tarjeta inteligente en el lector, asegurese de que el chip de la tarjeta
quede hacia arriba.

Instrucciones de seguridad y Advertencias

Lea atentamente las instrucciones de uso y preste especial atencién a la informacion de

seguridad. Si no sigue las instrucciones de seguridad y la informacién de manejo adecuado

de este manual, no asumimos ninguna responsabilidad por las lesiones personales o los

dafios a la propiedad que puedan resultar. Tales casos invalidaran la garantia/garantia.

B Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua, la humedad, el fuego o entornos con
temperatura elevada.

B Mantén el dispositivo y todas sus piezas y accesorios fuera del alcance de los nifios
pequefios.

B No deje el material de embalaje tirado sin cuidado. Esto puede convertirse en material
de juego peligroso para los nifios.

B No deje caer, arroje o aplaste el dispositivo.

M Evita abrir, alterar o danar el dispositivo.

B Desconecte el producto de la red eléctrica antes de limpiarlo.

B Limpiar el producto con un pafio seco y sin fibras.

Eliminacién de dispositivos electrénicos: Deseche el producto en un
punto de reciclaje. No desechar junto con la basura doméstica. El
almacenamiento o la eliminacién incorrectos puede dafiar el medioambiente

—_— .
o provocar lesiones.
UK Marcado CE / UKCA: Conceptronic declara que este producto
cA cumple las directivas enumeradas en la seccién “Declaraciéon de

conformidad”.
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